
2013 70 Mile Finishers 

70 Mile Men’s 39 and Under 

Place Bib # Name Chip Time   City State Age 

1 141 Chris Laursen 5:58:02 
 
Laramie WY 25 

2 138 Cole Herrmann 6:13:29 
 
Minneapolis MN 11 

3 144 Weston Neiffer 6:52:08 
 
Rapid City SD 39 

4 135 Joel Hagan 6:52:08 
 
Rapid City SD 35 

5 146 Ryan Olthouse 6:52:46 
 
Grand Rapids MI 34 

6 125 Brooks Barteaux 6:55:59 
 
Morden Manitoba 29 

7 140 Brad Laudanskas 7:04:43 
 
Spearfish SD 27 

8 165 Sam Loftus 7:11:57 
 
Sturgis 

 
17 

9 143 Corey Mosset 7:15:01 
 
Spearfish SD 33 

10 151 Dustin Wagner 7:20:04 
 
Rapid City SD 31 

11 7 Dan Clements 7:31:56 
 
Rapid City SD 33 

12 150 Geody Vandewater 8:25:52 
 
Sturgis SD 37 

13 129 Chris Bogan 9:00:11 
 
Spearfish SD 38 

70 Mile Men’s 40 and Over 

Place Bib # Name Chip Time 
 
City State Age 

1 131 Alex Felderman 5:48:24 
 
Mandan ND 40 

2 166 Eric Johnson 5:58:55 
 
Spearfish SD 50 

3 137 Robert Herrmann 6:13:29 
 
Minneapolis MN 46 

4 68 Rob Foudray 6:19:49 
 
Rapid City 

 
50 

5 149 Christian Seeley 6:20:47 
 
Rapid City SD 42 

6 132 Bill Forman 6:43:37 
 
Spearfish SD 59 

7 142 John Loewen 6:43:37 
 
Morden MB 52 

8 148 Bill Potapa 6:54:03 
 
Middleville MI 56 

9 127 Gordon Blackburde 7:01:52 
 
Selkirk Manitoba 43 

10 126 Branden Bestgen 7:21:34 
 
Sturgis SD 40 

11 130 Shawn Callanan 7:22:23 
 
Rapid City SD 40 

12 167 Tim Rangitsch 7:31:56 
 
Rapid City SD 44 

13 145 Mark Nelson 8:12:31 
 
Spearfish SD 43 

14 136 Bryan Haivala 8:14:42 
 
Spearfish SD 47 

15 139 Harlan Krueger 8:20:28 
 
Sioux Falls SD 61 

16 128 Michael Bogan 9:00:11 
 
Denver CO 62 

 



70 Mile Women’s Open 

Place Bib # Name Chip Time 
 
City State Age 

1 159 Tara Schaack 5:35:20 
 
Rapid City SD 37 

2 83 Petra Hansen 5:58:11 
 
Spearfish 

 
29 

3 134 Kim Greenlee 7:06:07 
 
Spearfish SD 44 

4 153 Julia Collins 7:27:44 
 
Boulder CO 50 

5 157 Erika Olson 7:31:55 
 
Rapid City SD 37 

6 155 Lexi Gulbranson 7:31:55 
 
Bozeman MT 42 

7 161 Kelie Willson 8:00:40 
 
Spearfish SD 34 

8 163 Dona Schallenkamp 8:20:28 
 
Sioux Falls SD 54 

9 160 Jennifer Williams 8:46:26 
 
Rapid City SD 34 

10 156 Stacy Miller 8:46:26 
 
Moscow ID 34 

11 152 Laura Bestgen 10:11:35 
 
Sturgis SD 39 

12 162 Sara Wilson 10:11:35 
 
Sturgis SD 37 

70 Mile Single Speed 

Place Bib # Name Chip Time Pace City State 

1 164 Cameron Mclaren 5:25:11 12:25 Winnipeg Manitoba 

 

2013 70 Mile Overall Results 

Place Bib # Name Chip Time 
 
City State 

1 164 Cameron Mclaren 5:25:11 
 
Winnipeg Manitoba 

2 159 Tara Schaack 5:35:20 
 
Rapid City SD 

3 131 Alex Felderman 5:48:24 
 
Mandan ND 

4 141 Chris Laursen 5:58:02 
 
Laramie WY 

5 83 Petra Hansen 5:58:11 
 
Spearfish 

 
6 166 Eric Johnson 5:58:55 

 
Spearfish SD 

7 138 Cole Herrmann 6:13:29 
 
Minneapolis MN 

8 137 Robert Herrmann 6:13:29 
 
Minneapolis MN 

9 68 Rob Foudray 6:19:49 
 
Rapid City 

 
10 149 Christian Seeley 6:20:47 

 
Rapid City SD 

11 132 Bill Forman 6:43:37 
 
Spearfish SD 

12 142 John Loewen 6:43:37 
 
Morden MB 

13 144 Weston Neiffer 6:52:08 
 
Rapid City SD 

14 135 Joel Hagan 6:52:08 
 
Rapid City SD 



15 146 Ryan Olthouse 6:52:46 
 
Grand Rapids MI 

16 148 Bill Potapa 6:54:03 
 
Middleville MI 

17 125 Brooks Barteaux 6:55:59 
 
Morden Manitoba 

18 127 Gordon Blackburde 7:01:52 
 
Selkirk Manitoba 

19 140 Brad Laudanskas 7:04:43 
 
Spearfish SD 

20 134 Kim Greenlee 7:06:07 
 
Spearfish SD 

21 165 Sam Loftus 7:11:57 
 
Sturgis 

 
22 143 Corey Mosset 7:15:01 

 
Spearfish SD 

23 151 Dustin Wagner 7:20:04 
 
Rapid City SD 

24 126 Branden Bestgen 7:21:34 
 
Sturgis SD 

25 130 Shawn Callanan 7:22:23 
 
Rapid City SD 

26 153 Julia Collins 7:27:44 
 
Boulder CO 

27 157 Erika Olson 7:31:55 
 
Rapid City SD 

28 155 Lexi Gulbranson 7:31:55 
 
Bozeman MT 

29 167 Tim Rangitsch 7:31:56 
 
Rapid City SD 

30 7 Dan Clements 7:31:56 
 
Rapid City SD 

31 161 Kelie Willson 8:00:40 
 
Spearfish SD 

32 145 Mark Nelson 8:12:31 
 
Spearfish SD 

33 136 Bryan Haivala 8:14:42 
 
Spearfish SD 

34 163 Dona Schallenkamp 8:20:28 
 
Sioux Falls SD 

35 139 Harlan Krueger 8:20:28 
 
Sioux Falls SD 

36 150 Geody Vandewater 8:25:52 
 
Sturgis SD 

37 160 Jennifer Williams 8:46:26 
 
Rapid City SD 

38 156 Stacy Miller 8:46:26 
 
Moscow ID 

39 128 Michael Bogan 9:00:11 
 
Denver CO 

40 129 Chris Bogan 9:00:11 
 
Spearfish SD 

41 152 Laura Bestgen 10:11:35 
 
Sturgis SD 

42 162 Sara Wilson 10:11:35 
 
Sturgis SD 

 


